





वर्षुंधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

1/14627/2023

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No:- M/13/2021-GAD SEC-Part(4)

ई-मेल/email:

gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat

लेह/Leh, Dated: -06.10.2023

Subject:- Constitution of Committee/Board to dispose of the representation received from the School Education Department Employees.

Ref. U.O file No. A/841/2023-EST SEC (GZ) - SED

Order No: - 323-LA(GAD) of 2023

Dated: - 06.10.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee/Board to dispose of the representation received from the teaching and non-teaching employees of School Education Department regarding the attachment and detachment on compassionate and medical ground. The committee/Board shall comprise of the following officers:

1.	Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh	Chairperson
2.	Administrative Secretary, School Education Department	Member
3.	Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department	Member
4.	Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department	Member
5.	Director Health & Medical Education	Member

The Director Health & Medical Education shall brief the Committee/Board on following points

1. Details of Medical Facilities available at the Station (Place of Posting).

1/14627/2023

- 2. Whether periodic medical advice/consultation available at place of posting.
- 3. Availability of hospital within reasonable distance in case of emergency hospitalization.
- 4. Whether regular hospitalization is required.

By the order of the Administration of UT Ladakh.

Sd/(Yetindra M. Maralkar) IAS
Administrative Secretary
General Administration Department

Copy to the all above Members/Officers

Copy also to the:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, Secretariat Ladakh.
- 2. Principal Secretary School Education Department.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 4. Director School Education Department.
- 5. Director Health & Medical Education Department.
- 6. Technical Director, NIC, Ladakh for uploading the order on UT Website.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 8. Private Secretary to Advisor Ladakh for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.
- 9. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, GAD for information of Administrative Secretary.

(Rigzin Spalgon/रिगज़ीन स्पल्गन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव

General Administration Department/ सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग